COLOMBIA RESOURCE SITUATION

13/01/2025

Title CSP Colombia (2025-2028)

CPB Duration 01.Jan.2025 to 31.Dec.2028

Country Portfolio Needs (U.S. Dollars)
592,616,676

Allocated Contributions (in US$)

Share of Needs Based Plan (%)

CANADA
COLOMBIA
FLEXIBLE FUNDING
GERMANY
PRIVATE DONORS
REGIONAL OR TF ALLOCATIONS
SWITZERLAND
UN OTHER FUNDS AND AGENCIES (EXCL. CERF)
USA
Country Portfolio Needs Funded:
% Country Portfolio Needs Funded:
Shortfall (of Country Portfolio Needs):

2,471,693
1,075,872
1,864,243
25,065
1,463,224
160,411
881,621
224,550
33,426,954
41,593,633
7.02%
551,023,043

0.4%
0.2%
0.3%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
5.6%

1. The source of the data is the WINGS Finance Module (FM), which might differ from the amount in the donor contract due to exchange rate fluctuations or

other financial adjustments.
2.Allocated Contributions includes both new grants and grants migrated from former projects to the CSP.
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