

## COLOMBIA RESOURCE SITUATION

13/01/2025

Title CSP Colombia (2025-2028)

CPB Duration 01.Jan.2025 to 31.Dec.2028

Country Portfolio Needs (U.S. Dollars)		
592,616,676		
Donor	Allocated Contributions (in US\$)	Share of Needs Based Plan (%)
CANADA	2,471,693	0.4%
COLOMBIA	1,075,872	0.2%
FLEXIBLE FUNDING	1,864,243	0.3%
GERMANY	25,065	0.0%
PRIVATE DONORS	1,463,224	0.2%
REGIONAL OR TF ALLOCATIONS	160,411	0.0%
SWITZERLAND	881,621	0.1%
UN OTHER FUNDS AND AGENCIES (EXCL. CERF)	224,550	0.0%
USA	33,426,954	5.6%
Country Portfolio Needs Funded:	41,593,633	
% Country Portfolio Needs Funded:	7.02%	
Shortfall (of Country Portfolio Needs):	551,023,043	

1. The source of the data is the WINGS Finance Module (FM), which might differ from the amount in the donor contract due to exchange rate fluctuations or other financial adjustments.

2.Allocated Contributions includes both new grants and grants migrated from former projects to the CSP.